OP \$40.00 3365947

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM429122

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|--------------------------|
| NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| 02/16/2017 |
| 2 |
| |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Marksmen Inc. | | 05/23/2017 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Microsoft Corporation | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | One Microsoft Way | |
| City: | Redmond | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | |
| Postal Code: | 98052 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: WASHINGTON | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3365947 | MYXER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com, sstewart@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton / Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 4846.US01 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John P. Halski |
| SIGNATURE: | /John P. Halski/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/26/2017 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Myxer Assignment (2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006071 FRAME: 0047

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is effective as of February 16, 2017 ("Effective Date") and is entered by and between Marksmen, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at 111 North Maryland Avenue, Suite 201, Glendale, CA 91206 ("Assignor"), in favor of Microsoft Corporation, a Washington corporation with its principal place of business located at One Microsoft Way, Redmond WA 98052 ("Assignee"), with reference to the following facts and circumstances:

WHEREAS, as of February 16, 2017, Assignor was the owner of all right, title and interest in the MYXER trademark, including the appurtenant goodwill associated therewith and U.S. Registration No. 3,365,947 (the "Trademark); and

WHEREAS, on February 16, 2017, subsequent to the acquisition of the Trademark by Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee acquired all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignce is the owner in fact of the Trademark, and the Parties desire to reflect these facts on the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

I. Assignment of Trademark. Assignor transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee as of the Effective Date all of Assignor's right, title and interest and associated goodwill, including all of Assignor's common law and statutory right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, all of Assignor's rights of registration, maintenance, renewal and protection thereof, and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past infringements and of opposition, interference and/or cancellation proceedings for protection of the Trademark, and all products, proceeds and revenues arising from or relating to any and all of the foregoing. Assignor agrees to provide all assistance reasonably requested by Assignee in the establishment and recordation of Assignee's rights in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed with effect as of the Effective Date.

| MARKSMEN, INC. | MICROSOFT CORPORATION |
|--------------------------|------------------------------------|
| By: 32 90 | ву: <u>Се Сре</u> |
| Printed Name: Jeff Crapo | Printed Name: <u>ELENA GRIMM</u> E |
| Title: CEO | Title: <u>ASS/STANT SECRETA</u> R) |
| Date: May 23, 2017 | Date: <u>Hay 23,2017</u> |

135491296.1